SCHOOL OF FOOD SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY

No.05/SFST/M.Sc.Exam Notification/2024

NOTIFICATION

PD Hills
27.11.2024

It is hereby notified that the First Semester M.Sc Examinations December 2024 (Regular/
Supplementary) for 2024-26 Batch and Third Semester M.Sc Examinations December 2024
(Regular) for 2023-25 Batch are scheduled to be conducted from 12.12.2024 and 10.12.2024
respectively as detailed below.

I Semester M. Sc. Food Science and Technology Examination December 2024
(Regular/ Supplementary)

DATE TIME SUBJECT CODE
12-12-2024 Thursday Foundation to Food Science and Technology FSM21CO01
19-12-2024 Thursday Food Chemistry FSM 21 C 02
30-12-2024 Monday 10.00 AM - Food Microbiology FSM 21 C 03
01-01-2025 Wednesday | 9100 PM || ab 1-Food Chemistry & Food Microbiology FSM 21 C 05
20-01-2025 Monday Food Processing and Preservation FSM 21 C 04
24-01-2025 Friday Elective-Nutritional Biochemistry FSM 21 E 07

III Semester M. Sc. Food Science and Technology Examination December 2024

Technology

(Regular)
DATE TIME SUBJECT CODE
10-12-2024 Tuesday Cereals, Pulses and Oilseeds Technology FSM 21 C 17
Technolo f Fruits, Vi les Pl i
13-12.2024 Friday echnology of Fruits, Vegetables Plantation FSM 21 C 19
Crops
16-12-2024 Monday 10.00 AM - Bakery and Confectionary Technology FSM 21 C 20
18-12-2024 Wednesday | 0100 PM | Ejective-Nutraceuticals and Functional Foods FSM 21 E 24
31-12-2024 Tuesday Technology of Milk, Meat, Poultry and Fish FSM 21 C 18
: L -F P i P i
03-01-2025 Friday ab 3-Food Processing and Preservation ESM 21 C 21

Open Course

The last date for the receipt of duly filled-in application form along with the e-receipt in
proof of fee remitted in the SFST office, without fine is 04.30 pm on Friday, 06 December 2024,
with a fine of 615/~ is 04.30 pm on Saturday, 07 December 2024, and with a super fine of
Z1225/- is 04.30 pm on Monday, 09 December 2024.




All students except students belonging to SC/ST & OEC categories are required to pay fees

as detailed below.

Description Fees
Per Paper (Theory) Rs. 135/-
Per Paper (Theory) Supplementary Rs. 190/-
Per paper (Practical) Rs. 190/-
Mark List Rs. 135/-

Pay an additional ¥ 45/- if the application form is downloaded from the University Website

NOTE: E-receipts attached to the application form should be verified from the Tappal section

Copy to : examnotification@mgu.ac.in

' (Room No. 105) at the Pareeksha Bhavan before submitting to SFST office.

Sr. Prof. (Dr.)Jisha M S
Honorary Director

Director
School of Food Science and Technology
Mahatma Gandhi University
Kottayam - 686 560



